

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY **DIBRUGARH-786004 (Assam)**

(Examinations Branch)

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that the last dates for submission of Examination fees and forms for M.A./M.Sc./M.Com (FINAL) Backlog Examinations, 2022 (to be held in 2023) under Directorate of Open & Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University, have been fixed as under:

> Without Fine: upto 27.12.2022 With Fine : upto 29.12.2022

FEE TO BE PAID

1. Examination Fee (all papers)

2. Back log:

a) Single paper

b) For two papers

3. Late Fine Fee

: Rs. 2,000/-Subject to 10% deduction from

: Rs. 550/examination fee as centre fee

: Rs. 825/-: Rs. 300/-

The Computer generated Examination forms (Soft Copy) will be issued to the concerned Colleges/Centre from 19.12.2022, from the office Directorate of the Open & Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University.

IMPORTANT: For the greater interest of the examinees, it is further notified that candidates who have applied for Re-evaluation also need to fill-up the Examination forms as per the dates given above.

Consolidated statement of number of candidates in different subjects must be submitted along with the Examination forms send directly to the Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty) Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University

Memo No. DU/ Exam/ MA/M.Sc/M.Com(Final) under DODL/ 2022-23/11 dt. 19.12.2022

Copy for favour of information to:

- The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information. 1.
- The Registrar i/c., Dibrugarh University for favour of information. 2.
- The DR (F&A) i/c, D.U for favour of information. 3.
- The Director i/c, Directorate of Open & Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University 4.
- Assistant Director, DODL, Dibrugarh University with a request to circulate the same to all 5. affiliated colleges/institutions.
- The Co-coordinators, all Study Centers under DODL, Dibrugarh University 6.
- The Joint Controller of Examinations (C), Dibrugarh University 7.
- The Dy. Controller of Examinations (A & B), Dibrugarh University
- Assistant Registrar, DODL, Dibrugarh University 9.
- 10. The Programmer, DU with a request to upload in the Dibrugarh University Website.
- 11. Website

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty) Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University